## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2	
	(Filing No. H- $429$ )
4	•
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12.	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 815, L.D. 1101, Bill, "An
14	Act to Encourage Participation in Primary Elections"
16	Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 2 in the 6th line (page 1, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "3
18	weeks" and inserting in its place the following: '15 days' and in the 8th line (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the
20	following: "Three menths weeks" and inserting in its place the following: 'Three-menths Fifteen days'
22	
	Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 3 in the
24	3rd line (page 1, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the
	following: "3 weeks" and inserting in its place the following:
26	' <u>15 days</u> '
28	
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
30	DATE ADDITION OF A LEGA
_	This amendment changes the time period for ineligibility to
32	vote in a caucus or primary after changing party designation from

Reported by the Committee on Legal Affairs
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
5/25/93 (Filing No. H-429)

Page 1-LR1927(2)